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County’s Collection RateCounty’s Collection Rateyy
As of June 30, 2011As of June 30, 2011

Regular Levy     98 99% Regular Levy     98 99% Regular Levy     98.99% Regular Levy     98.99% 
Motor Vehicle    93.00% Motor Vehicle    93.00% 
Combined Levy   98.67%  Combined Levy   98.67%  



Collection Rate HistoryCollection Rate History
T  YT  Y RRTax YearTax Year RateRate
20102010 98.67%98.67%20102010 98.67%98.67%
2009         98.63%2009         98.63%
2008         98 71%2008         98 71%2008         98.71%2008         98.71%
2007         99.13%   2007         99.13%   
2006         99.15%    2006         99.15%    
2005         98 90% 2005         98 90% 2005         98.90% 2005         98.90% 
2004         98.89%2004         98.89%
State Average…   State Average…   97.17%97.17%



Collections In DollarsCollections In Dollars
A  f J  30  2011A  f J  30  2011As of June 30, 2011As of June 30, 2011

Total Levy $153 044 467 Total Levy $153 044 467 Total Levy $153,044,467 Total Levy $153,044,467 

Collections       Uncollected Collections       Uncollected Collections       Uncollected Collections       Uncollected 
Regular   $143,345,386   $1,460,456Regular   $143,345,386   $1,460,456
Vehicles     Vehicles     $7,661,530$7,661,530 $577,095$577,095
Total     $151 006 916   $2 037 551Total     $151 006 916   $2 037 551Total     $151,006,916   $2,037,551Total     $151,006,916   $2,037,551

Prior Year Collections $2,882,184Prior Year Collections $2,882,184$ , ,$ , ,



How Do We Rank With Other Counties?How Do We Rank With Other Counties?

DurhamDurham 98 80%98 80%DurhamDurham 98.80%98.80%
New Hanover   98.69%New Hanover   98.69%
BuncombeBuncombe 98.67%98.67%
Wake            98 64%Wake            98 64%Wake            98.64%Wake            98.64%
Guilford Guilford 97.99%97.99%
Orange          97.74%Orange          97.74%
F th         F th         97 81%97 81%Forsyth         Forsyth         97.81%97.81%



Collection Rates for Other DistrictsCollection Rates for Other Districtsollect on ates for Other D str ctsollect on ates for Other D str cts

RegularRegular VehicleVehicle CombinedCombined
A h illA h ill 99 65%    92 76%     99 34%99 65%    92 76%     99 34%AshevilleAsheville 99.65%    92.76%     99.34%99.65%    92.76%     99.34%
Black MountainBlack Mountain 98.96%    93.50%     98.69%98.96%    93.50%     98.69%
WoodfinWoodfin 99.02%    92.46%     98.65%99.02%    92.46%     98.65%
Montreat       99.91%    99.12%     99.90%Montreat       99.91%    99.12%     99.90%
Biltmore ForestBiltmore Forest -- 98.67%     98.67%98.67%     98.67%
WeavervilleWeaverville -- 95 71%     95 71%95 71%     95 71%WeavervilleWeaverville 95.71%     95.71%95.71%     95.71%
Fire DistrictsFire Districts 98.51%    92.80%     98.15%98.51%    92.80%     98.15%
City SchoolCity School 99 32%    93 46%     99 08%99 32%    93 46%     99 08%City SchoolCity School 99.32%    93.46%     99.08%99.32%    93.46%     99.08%



Highlights for 2010Highlights for 2010––20112011

-- Collection methods to help CitizensCollection methods to help Citizens
Cross Training EmployeesCross Training Employees-- Cross Training EmployeesCross Training Employees

-- Improved information for           Improved information for           pp
Manufactured Homes Manufactured Homes 

New Software SystemNew Software System-- New Software SystemNew Software System


